Release of 2no Instalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctloned in 46tt meeting of Cultural Function & Production Grant (Reimbursement
Mode- SCSP Head).

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to the payment of 2no instalment of Rs.2,28,0001 (Rs. Two Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Only) to the following 02 organizations for having completed the programme undertaken by them as per details given below:-

+*As per scheme guideline of CFPG maximum grant is upto Rupees 5 Lakh (in normal cases)/Rs. 20 lakh (in exceptional cases
75% of tota I expenditu re incu rred by organ ization, wh ichever is less, therefore the gra nt has been restricted to 7 5%.